

Hall of the House of Representatives
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1022

"TO REQUIRE FIFTY THOUSAND (50,000) APPLICATIONS FOR THE ISSUANCE OF
ANY NEW SPECIALTY LICENSE PLATES."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1022.

Amend House Bill No. 1022 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 9, delete "FIFTY THOUSAND (50,000)" and substitute "FIVE THOUSAND (5,000)"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:
"TO REQUIRE FIVE THOUSAND (5,000)
APPLICATIONS FOR THE ISSUANCE OF ANY NEW
SPECIALTY LICENSE PLATES."

AND

Page 1, line 30, delete "fifty thousand (50,000)" and substitute "five thousand (5,000)"



The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Thyer
JSE/VLH - 02-22-2005 09:27
JSE256

Chief Clerk